NORTH TYNESIDE COUNCIL

Section 251 Budget Statement 2019/20

Contents

Pages

Table 1 - LA Level Information 2 - 4

Table 2 - School Table - High Needs & AP Settings 5

Early Years Proforma Table 6

Description Early Years Primary Secondary SEN/

Special Schools

AP/

PRUs

Post

School

Gross Income Net

1.0.1 Individual Schools Budget (i.e. school budget shares, before Academy recoupment),

including 6th form grant for maintained schools, but excluding all high needs place funding
12,975,158.33 62,632,317.91 60,572,012.78 136,179,489.02 136,179,489.02

1.0.2 High needs place funding within Individual Schools Budget (i.e. within school budget

shares, before Academy recoupment), including all pre- and post-16 place funding for

maintained schools and academies

0.00 374,000.00 674,000.00 5,506,000.00 870,000.00 7,424,000.00 7,424,000.00

1.1.1 Contingencies 119,216.46 75,249.90 194,466.36 0.00 194,466.36

1.1.2 Behaviour support services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.1.3 Support to UPEG and bilingual learners 394,809.00 40,020.24 434,829.24 0.00 434,829.24

1.1.4 Free school meals eligibility 25,945.18 16,376.70 42,321.88 0.00 42,321.88

1.1.5 Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.1.6 Museum and Library services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.1.7 Licences/subscriptions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.1.8 Staff costs – supply cover excluding cover for facility time 345,169.42 217,884.30 563,053.72 0.00 563,053.72

1.1.9 Staff costs – supply cover for facility time 60,921.91 38,442.15 99,364.06 0.00 99,364.06

1.1.10 School improvement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.2.1 Top-up funding – maintained schools 54,914.51 886,503.31 855,564.39 5,163,205.01 484,696.78 7,444,884.00 470,000.00 6,974,884.00

1.2.2 Top-up funding – academies, free schools and colleges 0.00 32,000.00 34,000.00 0.00 0.00 650,000.00 716,000.00 0.00 716,000.00

1.2.3 Top-up and other funding – non-maintained and independent providers 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,730,013.00 0.00 0.00 1,730,013.00 0.00 1,730,013.00

1.2.4 Additional high needs targeted funding for mainstream schools and academies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.2.5 SEN support service 214,584.06 1,673,218.81 561,241.18 159,435.74 4,316.20 0.00 2,612,795.99 0.00 2,612,795.99

1.2.6 Hospital education services 0.00 352,943.00 352,943.00 0.00 352,943.00

1.2.7 Other alternative provision services 2,145.66 34,638.10 481,790.71 1,169.01 122,403.52 0.00 642,147.00 0.00 642,147.00

1.2.8 Support for inclusion 3,317.69 100,143.20 63,210.78 1,807.57 283.76 0.00 168,763.00 0.00 168,763.00

1.2.9 Special schools and PRUs in financial difficulty 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.2.10 PFI/ BSF costs at special schools, AP/ PRUs and Post 16 institutions only 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.2.11 Direct payments (SEN and disability) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.2.12 Carbon reduction commitment allowances (PRUs) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.2.13 Therapies and other health related services 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,296.00 0.00 0.00 100,296.00 0.00 100,296.00

1.3.1 Central expenditure on early years entitlement 580,030.75 580,030.75 0.00 580,030.75

1.4.1 Contribution to combined budgets 27,251.92 439,936.79 378,087.84 14,847.63 2,330.83 862,455.01 0.00 862,455.01

1.4.2 School admissions 0.00 86,788.66 54,781.34 0.00 0.00 141,570.00 0.00 141,570.00

1.4.3 Servicing of schools forums 1,077.30 17,391.21 10,977.40 586.94 92.14 30,124.99 0.00 30,124.99

1.4.4 Termination of employment costs 22,348.87 360,785.26 227,729.08 12,176.31 1,911.47 624,950.99 0.00 624,950.99

1.4.5 Falling Rolls Fund 0.00 50,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00

1.4.6 Capital expenditure from revenue (CERA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.4.7 Prudential borrowing costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.4.8 Fees to independent schools without SEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.4.9 Equal pay - back pay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.4.10 Pupil growth 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.4.11 SEN transport 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00

1.4.12 Exceptions agreed by Secretary of State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.4.13 Infant class sizes 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.4.14 Other Items 6,221.63 100,437.79 63,396.73 3,389.72 532.13 0.00 173,978.00 173,978.00

1.5.1 Education welfare service 341,996.50 0.00 341,996.50

1.5.2 Asset management 20,519.79 0.00 20,519.79

1.5.3 Statutory/ Regulatory duties 321,476.71 0.00 321,476.71

1.6.1 Central support services 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.6.2 Education welfare service 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.6.3 Asset Management 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.6.4 Statutory/ Regulatory duties 0.00 0.00 0.00

LA Table: FUNDING PERIOD (2019-20)
Department for Education Section 251 Financial Data Collection
Report produced on 01/07/2019 09:14:22

Local Authority 392 North Tyneside

Description Early Years Primary Secondary SEN/

Special Schools

AP/

PRUs

Post

School

Gross Income Net

LA Table: FUNDING PERIOD (2019-20)
Department for Education Section 251 Financial Data Collection
Report produced on 01/07/2019 09:14:22